

&
CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 463 OF 2002
ITEM NO. 33

Court No. 9

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT. PET. (C) NO. 463/2002 in C.A.No.3634/1998

KUMAON VAN SHRAMIK SANGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

R.S. TOLIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from giving complete appeal cause
title and Office Report)

With

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.550/2002 in C.A. No. 3634/1998
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing detailed cause t
itle of appeal and exemption from personal appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1 and 2 and
for impleadment and office report)

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.551/2002 in C.A. No. 3634/1998
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption
from filing O.T. and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned
judgment and permission and exemption from filing detailed cause
title of appeal and ex-parte direction and exemption from
personal appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1 and 2 and
office report)

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.552/2002 in C.A. No. 3634/1998
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from
filing detailed cause title of appeal and office report)

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.89/2003 in C.A. No. 3634/1998
(With appln. for exemption from filing detailed cause title
of appeal and exemption from personal appearance
and exemption from filing O.T.)

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.90/2003 in C.A. No. 3634/1998
(With appln. for exemption from filing detailed cause title
of appeal)

Date : 15/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

...2..

- 2 -

For Petitioner (s)
Mr. K.Ram Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Harish Chand, Sr.Adv
Mr. G.C.Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. A.K.Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.B.Sinha, Adv.
Mr. K.C.Lamba, Adv.

Mr. M.P.Shorawala, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Contempt Petition (C) Nos. 463 and 552 of 2002

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, learned counsel appearing for the State of Uttranchal states that as per the decision of this Court, a Committee has been appointed. The Committee is considering the case of each and every one. She further submits that this process will be completed on or before 31st December, 2003. It is directed that by 31st December, 2003, the Committee shall complete this process in respect of all classes of employees. Adjourned till January, 2004.

Contempt Petition (C) Nos. 550 and 89 of 2002

The contempt petitions are dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed orders.

Contempt Petition (C) Nos. 551 and 90 of 2002

Adjourned for three weeks.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master

(Signed orders are placed on the file.)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 550 OF 2002

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3634/1998

LAKHMI CHAND & ORS.

... Petitioner (s)

Versus

VIKASH VERMA & ANR.

... Respondent (s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks leave to withdraw this petition. The Contempt Petition is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.

(S.N.Variava)

.....J.

(H.K.Sema)

New Delhi,
September 15, 2003.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 89 OF 2003

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3634/1998

PREM SINGH & ORS.

... Petitioner (s)

Versus

INDU SHARMA & ANR.

... Respondent (s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks leave to withdraw this petition. The Contempt Petition is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.

(S.N.Variava)

.....J.

(H.K.Sema)

New Delhi,
September 15, 2003.