

Ê
CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 463 OF 2002
ITEM NO.27COURT NO.8 SECTION XI

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.463/2002 IN C.A.No.3634/1998

KUMAON VAN SHRAMIK SANGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

R.S. TOLIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from giving complete appeal cause
title and office report)

CONTEMPT PETITION (Civil)No.552/2002 IN C.A. NO.3634/1998
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from
filing detailed cause title of Appeal and office report)

CONTEMPT PETITION (Civil)No. 403/2004

Date : 26/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.D.Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv. for
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Contempt Petition (Civil) No. 403 of 2004

Issue notice.

It is stated that the father of Ms. Rachna Srivastava, learned counsel is not well.
List all the Contempt Petitions together after the summer vacation.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master